08-28-1998



Form PTO-1595

01 FC:581

Attorney Docket No: 6351.US.01

SHEET

LIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 100803655 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Date of Execution 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1, Name of conveying party(ies) Omar S. Khalii August 14, 1998 Frits F. M. deMul August 4, 1998 Name: Abbott Laboratories August 14, 1998 Charles F. Hanna August 14, 1998 Arnold F. Stalder Shu-jen Yeh August 14, 1998 Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Department August 14, 1998 Xiaomao Wu August 14, 1998 Michael G. Lowery D377, AP6D August 4, 1998 Johannes S. Kanger Rene A. Bolt August 4, 1998 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached 🗀 yes 🛭 no City Abbott Park State Illinois ZIP 60064-3500 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Additional name(s) and address(es) attached  $\Box$  yes  $\boxtimes$  no ☐ Other Execution Date: August 4 and 14, 1998 4, Application number(s) or patent number(s): TITLE: NON-INVASIVE SENSOR HAVING CONTROLLABLE TEMPERATURE FEATURE If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) and Filing Date(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/080.470 Filed: May 18, 1998 Additional numbers attached 🗆 yes no 🛭 5. Name and address of party or whom 6. Total number of applications and patents 11 correspondence involved: concerning document should be mailed: Steven F. Weinstock 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): . . . . . . . . . . \$40.00 Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Department D377, AP6D Street Address: Abbott Laboratories Authorized to charge to deposit account 100 Abbott Park Road 8. Deposit account number: City: Abbott Park State: Illinois ZIP: 60064-3500 01-0025 9. Statement and signature. David L. Weinstein Reg. No. 28,128 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a) I hereby certify that this [paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Patent Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: 08/26/1998 TTD011 00000160 010025 09080470 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 40.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231 August 17, 1998

Serial No:

09/080.470

Filed:

May 18, 1998

Case No.

6351.US.01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, Omar S. Khalil, 1506 Portwine Court, Libertyville, IL 60048; United States of America; Frits F. M. de Mul. De Delle 98, 7609 CJ Almelo, The Netherlands; Charles F. Hanna, 410 West Lincoln Avenue, Libertyville, IL 60048; United States of America; Arnold F. Stalder, 3245 99th Street, Kenosha, WI 53142, United States of America; Shu-ien Yeh, 920 Stratford Court, Grayslake, IL 60030, United States of America, Xiaomao Wu, 17188 West Gurnee Glen, Gurnee, IL 60031. United States of America; **Michael G. Lowery**, 33720 Royal Oak Lane, Apt. 201, Wildwood, IL 60030, United States of America; **Johannes S. Kanger**, Duivelshofhoek 37, 7546 BK Enschede, The Netherlands and René A. Bolt, Westerstraat 62, 7522 DB Enschede, The Netherlands, inventors and owners of an invention entitled NON-INVASIVE SENSOR HAVING CONTROLLABLE **TEMPERATURE** FEATURE, which has been assigned Attorney's docket number 6351.US.01, as set forth in the application signed by us, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the abovereferenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same. and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

	Signed by us on the dates hereinalter s	et ionin.
	Omar S. Khalil	Date 8/14/1998
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ss. COUNTY OF LAKE )	OFFICIAL SEAL JOELLEN HOGAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
	On	S. Khalil to me known to be the person bing instrument and acknowledged that nd deed.
	Notary Public	My Commission Expires: 5/9/99
	Fritte M. de Mul	4 Aug 1998
	Enrichede, the Ketterlands }ss.	
	On	F. M. de Mul to me known to be the uted the foregoing instrument and me as his free act and deed.
	Notary Public	My Commission Expires:
	Charles F. Hanna	Date 14, 1998
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ss. COUNTY OF LAKE )	
	On before me personally appeared Charles person named in and who exect acknowledged that he executed the sar	les F. Hanna to me known to be the uted the foregoing instrument and me as his free act and deed.
	Notary Public	My Commission Expires:

Arnold F. Stalder	8/14/9 8 Date
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS. COUNTY OF LAKE )	OFFICIAL SEAL JOELLEN HOGAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/09/9
before me personally appeared Arno person named in and who executed the sa	old F. Stalder to me known to be the cuted the foregoing instrument and
Note of Public	My Commission Expires: 5/1/99
Shu-jen Yen	8/14/48 Date
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ss. COUNTY OF LAKE )	OFFICIAL SEAL  JOELLEN HOGAN  NOTARY CUELD STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISS. J. EXPIRES:05/09/99
before me personally appeared Shu-junamed in and who executed the foregishe executed the same as her free act	en Yeh to me known to be the person oing instrument and acknowledged that and deed.
Notary Public	My Commission Expires: <u>5/9/99</u>
Wu, hamman Xiaomao Wu	8/14/98 Date
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ss. COUNTY OF LAKE )	JOELLEN HOGAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/09/99
On	1998 nao Wu to me known to be the person oing instrument and acknowledged that and deed.
Notery Public	My Commission Expires: _5/9/99

Michael G. Lowery	8-14-98 Date
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ss. COUNTY OF LAKE )	OFFICIAL SEAL JOELLEN HOGAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLING MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 05/09/8
On	nel G. Lowery to me known to be the uted the foregoing instrument and me as his free act and deed.
Notary Public	My Commission Expires: 49/99
Ensched, The Netherland; ) ss.	
Johannes S. Kanger	<u>4- ang - 1998.</u> Date
Onbefore me personally appeared Johan person named in and who executed the sar	nes S. Kanger to me known to be the uted the foregoing instrument and ne as his free act and deed.
Notary Public	My Commission Expires:
René A. Bolt	<u> අරිර්ථ</u> Date
On before me personally appeared René named in and who executed the foregone executed the same as his free act are	A. Bolt to me known to be the person bing instrument and acknowledged that and deed.
Notary Public	My Commission Expires: